Product Overview
AMD EPYC™ Embedded 3000 processors expand the AMD EPYC™
Embedded family of products to harness the breakthrough
performance benefits of the “Zen” CPU architecture, bringing
exceptional reliability, availability and serviceability features
to networking, storage and industrial applications. Leveraging
major advancements in I/O integration, flexibility, and security
capabilities, AMD EPYC™ Embedded 3000 processors set a new

Model # OPN Cores Threads TDP* ( W) Base Freq
(Ghz)
All Cores
Boost Freq
(Ghz)
Max. Boost
Freq (Ghz)
L3 $
(MB)
DDR
Channels
Max
DDR Freq
(1DPC)
PCIe® Tj (C)
3451  PE3451BMQGAAF 16 32 80-1001 2.15 2.45 3.00 32 4 2666 x64 0 to 1052
3351 PE3351BNQCAAF 12 24 60-801 1.90 2.75 3.00 32 4 2666 x64 0 to 1052
SP4 MCM
Model # OPN Cores Threads TDP* ( W)
Base Freq
(Ghz)
All Cores
Boost
Freq
(Ghz)
Max.
Boost
Freq
(Ghz)
L3 $
(MB)
DDR
Channels
Max DDR
Freq
(1DPC)
PCIe® Tj (C)
3255 PE3255BGR88AF 8 16 30-551 2.502 3.10 2.50 16 2 2666 x32 -40 - 105
3251 PE3251BGR88AF 8 16 55 2.50 3.10 2.50 16 2 2666 x32 0 - 105
3201 PE3201BHR88AF 8 8 30 1.50 3.10 1.50 16 2 2133 x32 0 - 95
3151 PE3151BJR48AF 4 8 45 2.70 2.90 2.70 16 2 2666 x32 0 - 95
3101 PE3101BIR4KAF 4 4 35 2.10 2.90 2.10 8 2 2666 x32 0 - 95
SP4r2 SCM
1. Configurable TDP
2. 85C TLA (Local ambient temperature)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.